
NEWREZ LLC. D/B/A SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE 
SERVICING (ALW) 
HARRIS, GEORGE 
IOI 13 BENT TREE DRIVE. ROWLETT. TX 75089 

CONVENTIONAL 

finn File Number. 25-042211 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 2025 FEB I 3 t\M 11: o 8 
WHEREAS. on October 18, 2005, GEORGE HARRIS, A SINGLE PERSON, as Grantor(s), execs~~~;~ee~i,:B.¾iri!.~~ 

conveying to THOMAS E. BLACK, JR., as Trustee, the Real Estate hereinafter de.scribed, to MORTGAGE ~9'21<j:}11~~t!TG=:r,;;;,~ 
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS. INC., AS NOMINEE FOR MORTGAGElT, INC. m payment of a debt theteu.1 :descnt,ed,-~o~r v 
Deed of Trust was filed in the.real property records ofDALLAS COUNTY. TX and is recorded undqr; 9Je~k's"Fffc/ln~tiw~ieW(;!,, ,.,~ MLt 
Number 200503554382, to which reference is herein made for all purposes. - ·----.. ··-----~------- • • '' · ·- •' 

WHEREAS, default has occurred in the payment of said indebtedness, and the same is now wholly due, and the owner 
and holder has requested to sell said property to satisfy said indebtedness; 

WHEREAS, the undersigned has been appointed Substitute Trustee in the place of said original Trustee, upon 
·contingency and in the manner authorized by said Deed of Trust; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GNENthat:onc; Tiiesday;Apml; 2025between ten o'clock AM and 
four o'clock PM and beginning not earlier than 10:00 AM or not later than three hours thereafter, the Substitute Trustee will sell 
said Real Estate at the County Courthouse in DALLAS COUNTY, TX to the lughest bidder for cash. The sale will be conducted 
in the area of the Courthouse designated by the Commissioners Court, of said county, pursuant to Section §51.002 of the Texas 
Property Code as amended; ifno area is designated by the Commissioners' Court, the sale will be conducted in the area 
immediately adjacent (next) to the location where this Notice of Trustee's Sale was posted. 

Said Real Estate is described as follows: In the County of Dallas, State of Texas: 

LOT 29, BLOCK B, OF SPRINGTREE ESTATES, Ai"\J ADDITION TO THF€ITY OFROWL"ETT, DALLAS 
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE FINAL PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 2000083, PAGE 
4350 OF THE MAP RECORDS OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS 

Property Address: 

Mortgage Servicer: 
Mortgagee: 

10113 BENT TREE DRIVE 
ROWLETT, TX 75089 
NEWREZ LLC, D/B/A SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING 
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF 
THE HOLDERS OF THE TERWTN MORTGAGE TRUST 2006-1, ASSET-BACKED 
SECURITIES, TMTS SERIES 2006-1 
601 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE 
SUITE 100 
FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034 

The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to 
the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code §51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to 
administer any resulting foreclosure of the property securing the above referenced loan. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE($) IDENTIFIED TO 
SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT 
IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE ,OF SALE THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE 
IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE 
SERVICER 

SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE 
John Beazley, Bob Dickerson, Aaron Parker, Logan Thomas, Phillip Pierceall, Terry Waters, Douglas Rodgers, Clay Golden, 
Craig Muirhead, Doak Lambert, Wendy Lambert, Cary Corenblum, Matthew Hansen, Joshua Sanders, Shawn Schiller, Shelley 
Ortolani, Michele Hreha, Mary Mancuso,r Francesca Ortolani, Carol Dunmon, Jane Kline, Payton Hreha or Chasity Lewallen, 
Auction.com 
1 Mauchly 
lrvine, CA 92618 

WITNESS MY HAND this day February 12, 2025. 



Grant Tabor 
Texas Bar # 24027905 
rgeorge@1ogs.com 
13105 Northwest freeway, Suite 960 
Houston, TX 77040 
Telephone No: (713) 462-2565 
Facsimile N:o: (847) 879-4823 
Attorneys for U.S. Bank National Association, as Indenture 
Trustee on behalf of the holders of the Terwin Mortgage 
Trust 2006-1, Asset-Backed Securities, TMTS Series 2006-
1 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. Ifvou are or 
your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active militarv dutv as a member of the 
Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve 
component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active militarv 
service to the sender of this notice immediatelv. 



NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE 

DALLAS County 
Deed of Trust Dated: April 28, 2022 

2025 FEB -6 PM 12: O I 

ArnGra
0
nutonrt(:s$5)· 

0
A
2
N'
9
T
5
H
8

0.00NY WESLEY JOHN F. Wi\F;.R E.N 
• rnf!r._1 r1;.,.. !"'Lent./ 

Original Mortgagee: HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. ~;~ '('(1'; \, 1 ,-'~-J-;),1 ~' 
Current Mortgagee: WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACIT¥8Ul'l;e[ELY AS ft~ 
TRUSTEE OF ANGEL OAK MORTGAGE TRUST 2023-3, MORTGAGE-BACKED CERTIFICA tE'$.,.S-1;811;.§_iQ2.:3-~ •· ·:,' .• •·' 
Mortgagee Servicer and Address: c/o SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC., 3217 South Decker Lake Drive, Salt Lake City, 
UT 84119 
Pursuant to a Servicing Agreement between the Mortgage Servicer and Mortgagee, the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the 
Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Section 51 .0025 of the Texas Property Code, the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to 
collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the referenced property 
Recording Information: Document No. 202200123115 
Legal Description: LOT 34, BLOCK A, NORTHAVEN PHASE 2, AN ADDITION TO TFIECIT\'.·.08.:RO'ill/tE:TI;DA~LAS COUNTY, 
TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR REPLA T THEREOF RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NUMBE}~ 202000127 424, OF THE OFFICIAL 
PUBLIC RECORDS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS. 

Date-.of .Sale:.cApril ·1,.2025:between;the:haurscof::1 O:OO.AMiandi1 ,oo,PM:""" • 
EarnestlTriie Sale Will Begin: 10:00 AM 
Place of Sale: The foreclosure sale will be conducted at public venue in the area designated by the DALLAS County Commissioners 
Court pursuant to Section 51.002 of the Texas Property Code as the place where foreclosure sales are to take place, or if no place is 
designated by the Commissioners Court, the sale will be conducted at the place where the Notice of Trustee's Sale was posted. 

JOHN BEAZLEY OR LOGAN THOMAS, PHILLIP PIERCEALL, TERRY WATERS, DOUGLAS RODGERS, CLAY GOLDEN, JOSHUA 
SANDERS, RAMIRO CUEVAS, MATTHEW HANSEN, WESLEY FOWLER-WILLIAMS, MICHELLE SCHWARTZ, GUY WIGGS, TIM 
LEWIS, SHELLEY ORTOLANI, MARY MANCUSO, MICHELE HREHA, FRANCESCA ORTOLANI, DAVID STOCKMAN, BRENDA 
WIGGS, DENISE BOERNER, DONNA STOCKMAN, JOHN PHILLIP MARQUEZ, JANET PINDER, JAMIE DWORSKY, BRANDY 
BACON, KATHY ARRINGTON, CAROL DUNMON, JANE KLINE, PAYTON HREHA OR CHASITY LEWALLEN have been appointed 
as Substitute Trustee(s), ('Substitute Trustee') each empowered to act independently, in the place of said original Trustee, upon the 
contingency and in the manner authorized by said Deed ofTrust. The Substitute Trustee will sell the Property by public auction to the 
highest bidder for cash at the place and date specified. The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or within three (3) hours 
after that time. If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the funds paid. The 
Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee or the Mortgagee's attorney. 

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that, except to the extent that the Substitute Trustee(s) may bind and obligate the Mortgagors to warrant 
title to the Property under the terms of the Deed of Trust, conveyance of the Proper!'; shall be made 'AS IS' 'WHERE IS' without any 
representations and warranties whatsoever, express or implied, and subject to all matters of record affecting the Property. 

A debtor who is serving on active military duty may have special rights or relief related to this notice under federal law, including the 
Service members Civil Relief Act {50 U.S.C. §§ 3901 et seq.}, and state law, including Section 51.015 Texas Property Code. Assert 
and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active 
military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state 
or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States. please send written notice of the active 
duty military service to the sender of this notice. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE 
SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY 
OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

A111ho11y A 1 • .. • • ATTORNEY AT LAW 
HUGHES, WATTERS & ASKANASE, L.L.P. 
1201 Louisiana, SUITE 2800 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Reference: 2024-001738 

PrintedName: JOHN. PHtLClt° MA/2.au~ 
• c/o Tejas Trustee Services 

14800 Landmark Blvd, Suite 850 
Addison, TX 75254 



TS No.: 2025-00163-TX 
25-000124-673 

Notice of I Substitute] Trustee Sale 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. lfyoti are or your spouse is 
serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the 
National Guard ofanother state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, 
please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

1. Date, Time and Place of Sale. 

Date: 

Time: 

Place: 

04/01/2025 

The sale will begin at I 0:00 AM or not later than three hours after that time 

Dallas County, Texas at the following location: NORTH SIDE OF THE GEORGE ALLEN COURTS 
BUILDING FACING COMMERCE STREET OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS OFFICE PURSUANT TO SECTION 51.002 OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY 
CODE AS THE PLACE WHERE FORECLOSURE SALES ARE TO TAKE PLACE ORAS 
DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Property Address: 5521 SAN MARINO DRIVE, ROWLETT, TX 75089 

2. Terms of Sale: The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash. Pursuant to the deed of 
trust, the mortgagee has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the property in one or more parcels and/or to sell all or only 
part of the property. Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the property will be sold in AS JS, WHERE 
IS condition, without any express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title, if any, provided for underthe 
deed of trust. Any conveyance of the property is subject to all matters of record affecting the property. 

3. Instrument to be Foreclosed: The instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated I 0/25/2005 
and recorded 11/03/2005 in Document 200503569280, real property records of Dallas County, Texas, with ROBERT 
DAVIS A/KIA ROBERT DAVIS, JR. AND JACQUELYN DAVIS, HUSBAND AND WIFE grantor(s) and 
EQUIFIRST CORPORATION as Lender, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. as 
Beneficiary. 

4. Appointment of Substitute Trustee: In accordance with Texas Property Code Sec. 51.0076, the undersigned 
authorized agent for the mortgage servicer has named and appointed, and by these presents does name and appoint A VT 
Title Services, LLC, located at 5177 Richmond Avenue Suite 1230. Houston. TX 77056. Substitute Trustee to act under 
and by virtue of said Deed of Trust. 

5. Obligation Secured: Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by ROBERT DAVIS A/KIA ROBERT DAVIS, JR. 
AND JACQUELYN DAVIS, HUSBAND AND WIFE, securing the payment of the indebtedness in the original 
principal amount of $212,500.00, and obligations therein described including but not limited to the promissory note; and 
all modifications, renewals and extensions of the promissory note. U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association, as 
trustee, as successor-in-interest to U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for Residential Asset Mortgage 
Products, Inc., Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificat~ Seties1200·s:EFC1"tnli!!,Qurrent mortgagee of the 
note and deed of trust or contract I ien. ~ A S ·.rrPJ :J 

Version I. I TX NOS 0217 

:.fo37'.J AHff!D8 
N3B~rv~A'\ ·1 NHOf' 

IS :ZI Wd OE NVf' SZOZ 

Pagelof3 



TS No.: 2025-00163-TX 
25-000124-673 

Notice of [Substitute) Trustee Sale 

6. Default: A default has occurred in the payment of indebtedness, and the same is now wholly due, and the owner and 
holder has requested to sell said property to satisfy said indebtedness. 

7. Property to be sold: The property to be sold is described as follows: 

Lot 27, Block A of MARINERS COVE, PHASE 2, an addition to the City of Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas, 
according to the Map or Plat thereof recorded in Volume 2001115, Page 908, Plat Records, Dallas County, Texas. 

8. Mortgage Servicer Information: The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the ,Mortgagee by virtue of a 
servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the 
Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the lien securing the 
property referenced above. PHH Mortgage Corporation, as Mortgage Servicer, is representing the current mortgagee, 
whose address is: 

C/0 PHH Mortgage Corporation 

PO BOX24605 
West Palm Beach, FL33416-4605 

Phone: 877-744-2506 

Version 1.1 TX NOS 0217 Page 2 of3 



TS No.: 2025-00163-TX 
25-000124-6 73 

Notice of (Substitute} Trustee Sale 

9. Limitation of Damages: If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a 
return of the funds paid. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee. or the 
Mortgagee's attorney. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY 
DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSON 
SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR 
MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

Date: 01/29/2025 • 

Mark Bombick -Attorney or Authorized Agent of The Mortgagee or Mortgage Servicer 

C/O Power Default Services, Inc. 
7730 Market Center Ave, Suite I 00 
El Paso, TX 79912 
Telephone: 855-427-2204 
Fax: 866-960-8298 

For additional sale information visit: www.auction.com or (800) 280-2832 

POWER DEFAULT SERVICES, INC. MAY BE ACTING AS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO 
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED MAY BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. 

S Certificate of Posting 
I am Donna tockman whose address is c/o AVT Title Services. LI ,C. 5177 Richmond Awnue. Suite 1230. 
I louston. TX 77056. I declare under penalty of perjury that on 1/30/2025 I filed this Notice of Foreclosure Sak at the office 
of the Dallas County Clerk and caused it to b..: posted at the location directed by the Dallas County Commissioners Court. 

Version 1.1 TX NOS 0217 Page 3 of3 



C&M No. 44-23-0886/ FILE NOS 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE AND APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE 
TRUSTEE 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If vou 
are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military dutv as a 
member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member 
of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of 
the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. Sender is: Codilis & 
Moody, P.C., 20405 State Highway 249, Suite 170, Houston, TX 77070 

.I.t'\ISTRUMENT BEING FORECLOSED AND MORTGAGE SERVICER INFORMATION 

Deed of Trust dated March 05, 2021 and recorded under Clerk's File No. 202100065346, in the real property records 
of DALLAS County Texas, with Lolade Akinola, an unmarried woman as Grantor(s) and Mortgage Electronic 
Registration Systems, Inc., as beneficiary, as nominee for M01tgage Financial Services, LLC, its successors and 
assigns as Original Mortgagee. 

Deed of Trust executed by Lolade Akinola, an unmarried woman securing payment of the indebtedness in the 
original principal amount of $382,500.00 and obligation therein described including but not limited to the 
promissory note and all modifications, renewal and extensions of the promissory note (the ''Note") executed by 
Lolade Akinola. CITIZENS BANK NA f/k/a RBS CITIZENS NA is the current mortgagee (the "Mortgagee") of 
the Note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien. 

The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement with the 
Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code 51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is 
authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the property securing the above 
referenced loan. Citizens Bank, N.A. a/k/a Citizens One Home Loans is acting as the Mortgage Servicer for the 
Mmtgagee. Citizens Bank, N.A. a/k/a Citizens One Home Loans, is representing the Mortgagee, whose address is: 
PO BOX 2800, Glen Allen, VA 23058. 

Legal Description: 
LOT 35, IN BLOCK HH, OF WATERVIEW PHASE 5D, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ROWLETT, 
DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 2000093, 
PAGE 3565, MAP RECORDS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS. 

SALE INFORMATION 

Date of Sale: 04/01/2025. 
···. I',.,) 

Earliest Time Sale Will Begin: 10:00 AM 
<-· .. , CJ 

Location of Sale: The place of the sale shall be: DALLAS County Courthouse, Tex~ a(iJre,f~lowing 
location: On the north side of the George Allen Courts Building facing Commerce Street below ~1e d.:iirl1"@g, ~f 
the pr~c~ding, area is no longer the designated area, at the area most recently designated.~~f~t{i~'.;.~ol§y 
Cmmmssroner s Court -~: -;;: -''·::: • • 

N 

TERMS OF SALE 
co 

A default bas occurred in the payment of said herein referenced indebtedness, and the same is now wholly due, and 
the Mortgagee and/or Mortgage Servicer has requested the hereinafter appointed Substitute Trustee to sell said 
property to the highest bidder for cash and to distribute or apply the proceeds of said sale in accordance with the 
terms of said Deed of Trust. 

The Sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash, except that Mortgagee's bid may be by 
credit against the indebtedness secured by the lien of the Deed of Tmst. Pursuant to the Deed of Tmst, the 
mongagee has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the property in one or more parcels and/or to sell all or only part 
of the property. Pursuant to Section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold in "AS IS," 

44-23-0886 
DALLAS 

I mm, llllllll llllll111l lllUllll llll111f 
4835401 



"WHERE IS" condition, without any express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title, if 
any, provided for under the Deed of Trust. 

The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above, or within three (3) hours after that time. If the sale is set aside 
for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the funds paid. The Purchaser shall have 
no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee or the Mortgagee's attorney. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURJTY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF 
SALE. THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF 
THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

WHEREAS, in my capacity as attorney for the Mortgagee and/or Its Mortgage Servicer, and pursuant to Section 
51.0076 of the Texas Property Code, I HEREBY APPOINT AND DESIGNATE Shelley Ortolani, Mary 
Mancuso, Michele Hreha, Francesca Ortolani, Guy Wiggs, _David Stockman, Brenda Wiggs, Donna 
Stockman, Janet Pinder, Brandy Bacon, Michelle Schwartz, Jamie Dworsky, Angela Cooper , Carol 
Dunmon, Payton Hreha , John Beazley, Logan Thomas, Phillip Pierceall, Terry Waters, Douglas Rodgers, 
Clay Golden, Bruce Miller, Joshua Sanders, Ramiro Cuevas, Matthew Hansen, Wesley Fowler-Williams, 
Michelle Schwartz, Guy Wiggs, David Stockman, Donna Stockman, Janet Pinder, Brandy Bacon, Jamie 
Dworsky, Thomas Delaney, Danya Gladney, Aaron Demuth, Codilis & Moody, P.C., or Auction.com, as 
Substitute Trustee. 

The address for the Substitute Trustee for purposes of Section 51.0075(e) of the Texas Property Code is: 
Codilis & Moody, P.C. 
20405 State Highway 249, Suite 170 
Houston, TX 77070 • 
(281) 925-5200 

Executed on 02/14/2025. 

Posted and filed by: ___________ _ 

Printed Name: ____________ _ 

C&M No. 44-23-0886 

/s/ Sarah A. Trad SBOTNo. 24140355. Attorney at Law 
Codilis & Moody, P.C. 
20405 State Highway 249, Suite 170 
Houston, TX 77070 
(281) 925-5200 


